

Present :- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Judge Special (Under Electricity Act), Bankura, (In-charge).
JO Code No. WB00837
Spl El 107/2018
CNR No. WBBK01-000714-2018

Order no. 15

Dated 10.07.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Sole accused Somnath Hembram on CB is absent and no step taken today on behalf of the accused person in view of Resolution taken by Bar Association, Bankura and stating that not to pass any adverse order vide letter dated 28.06.2023.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files hazira.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 18.01.2024 for supply of copy.

Sd/- T. Bhattacharyya
Judge Special (EL), Bankura
(In-charge)